COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Page 1
ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023

ESTI MATE SUMVARY 17: 15: 50
CONTI D C24477R ESTI MATE NO. 0002 PROG SPEC YR: 2005
PCN: 24477R-BI D COFRS REPORTI NG CATEGORY: 4 FACS REF NO
CONTRACT DESCRI PTI ON: TIME CHARGED: 0.0 DAYS TIME ALLOW 110 WORK DAYS
AKRON, BRUSH, OTI'S, WRAY PERCENT TI ME: 0.00 ORI G TIME ALLOW 110 WORK DAYS
PROJECT NO. CR400- 390
FY23 SI GNAL POLE REPLACEMENT
NAMVE OF ROAD:
PRQJECT COUNTI ES: WASHI NGTON MORGAN
CONTRACTOR:
MORTON ELECTRI C, | NC. PAY PERI OD ENDI NG 07/ 30/ 2023 DATE TI ME STARTED 03/06/2023
1049 MEADOW LANE DATE LET 09/ 29/ 2022 DATE WORK BEGAN  07/17/2023
DATE AWARDED 10/ 26/ 2022 DATE TI ME STOPPED
DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED 11/10/2022 DATE ACCEPTED
PUEBLO CO 81006 (719) 948- 3097 DATE NOTI CE TO PROCEED 03/06/2023
CURRENT TOTAL THI' S ESTI MATE
CURRENT PRQIECT AMI: $ 2,237,114. 02 PARTI Cl PATI NG $ 0.00 $ 0. 00
AWARD PRQIECT AMT: $ 2,118,114.00 NON- PARTI Cl PATI NG 0. 00 0.00
PERCENT COMPLETE: 0.00% TOTAL EARNI NGS 0.00 0.00
FUNDS AVAI LABLE: $ 2,237,114.02 STOCKPI LED MATERI ALS 430, 656. 88 282, 350. 00
GROSS EARNI NGS 430, 656. 88 282, 350. 00
TOTAL CLAI MS: $ 0.00 RETAI NAGE 0.00 0.00
SECURI TI ES ENCUMBERED 0.00 0.00
NET EARNI NGS 430, 656. 88 282, 350. 00
LI QUI DATED DAMAGES 0.00 0.00
AUTOPAY ADJUSTNMENT 0.00 0.00
ANMOUNT DUE 430, 656. 88 282, 350. 00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00
PAYMENT DUE $ 282, 350. 00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY

PRQIECT COMVENT:

ESTI MATE COMVENT:



CONTI D C24477R COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Page 2

PCN: 24477R-BI D ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023
PRQJECT: CR400- 390 ESTI MATE NO 0002 17: 15: 50
CURRENT PREV QTY/ ANOUNT
REF | TEM | TEM QUANTI TY/ QrY THI S PERI OD THI'S CUMULATI VE
NO. NO. DESCRI PTI ON UNI TS QrY TO DATE PERI OD ANMOUNT
UNI T PRI CE

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY

0005 202-00190 Renoval of Concrete Median Cover Material 11. 000 0. 000
514 0. 000 0. 00
50. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0010 202-00200 Renoval of Sidewal k 185. 000 0. 000
5% 0. 000 0. 00
40. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0015 202-00201 Renoval of Curb 25. 000 0. 000
LF 0. 000 0. 00
16. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0020 202-00203 Renoval of Curb and Cutter 54. 000 0. 000
LF 0. 000 0. 00
19. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0025 202- 00206 Renoval of Concrete Curb Ranp 47.000 0. 000
Sy 0. 000 0. 00
42.00000 0. 000 0. 00
0030 202-00220 Renoval of Asphalt Mat 25. 000 0. 000
SY 0. 000 0. 00
66. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0035 202-00250 Renoval of Pavenent Marking 140. 000 0. 000
SF 0. 000 0. 00
11. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0040 202-00828 Renoval of Traffic Signal Equi pnent 1. 000 0. 000
LS 0. 000 0. 00
30, 000. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0045 202-04010 Clean Inlet 10. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
450. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0050 203-01597 Pot hol i ng 64. 000 0. 000
HOUR 0. 000 0. 00
275. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0055 208- 00035 Aggr egat e Bag 160. 000 0. 000
LF 0. 000 0. 00

13. 00000 0. 000 0. 00



CONTI D: C24477R COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Page 3

PCN: 24477R-BI D ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023
PRQJECT: CRA400- 390 ESTI MATE NO 0002 17:15: 50
CURRENT PREV QTY/ ANMOUNT
REF | TEM | TEM QUANTI TY/ QrY THI S PERI OD TH'S CUMULATI VE
NO. NO. DESCRI PTI ON UNI TS QrY TO DATE PERI OD ANOUNT
UNIT PRI CE

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY

0060 208- 00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) 5. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
440. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0065 208-00053 StormDrain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch) 3. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
223. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0070 208- 00056 StormDrain Inlet Protection (Type IIl) 2.000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
350. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0075 208-00057 StormDrain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch) 4.000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
317. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0080 208-00058 StormDrain Inlet Protection (Type I) (204 Inch) 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
484. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0085 208-00103 Renoval and Di sposal of Sedinment (Labor) 20. 000 0. 000
HOUR 0. 000 0. 00
95. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0090 208-00105 Renoval and Disposal of Sedinent (Equipnent) 20. 000 0. 000
HOUR 0. 000 0. 00
175. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0095 208-00106 Sweepi ng (Sedi ment Renoval ) 15. 000 0. 000
HOUR 0. 000 0. 00
175. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0100 210-00479 Reset Radi o Communi cation Antenna 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
1, 000. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0105 210- 00855 Reset Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
8, 400. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0110 210-04050  Adjust Val ve Box 2.000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00

375. 00000 0. 000 0. 00



CONTI D

ROADWAY

CAT NO0200

0115 304-06007

0120

403- 00720

0125

503- 00018

0130

503- 00036

0135

503- 00042

0140

503- 00054

0145

608- 00000

0150

608- 00010

0155

609- 20010

0160

609-21020

0165 610-00030

C24477R
24477R-BI D
CR400- 390

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

| TEM
DESCRI PTI ON

Aggregat e Base Course (Cl ass 6)

Hot M x Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)

Drilled Shaft

Drilled Shaft

Drilled Shaft

Drilled Shaft

(18 Inch)

(36 Inch)

(42 Inch)

(54 Inch)

Concrete Sidewal k

Concrete Curb Ranp

Curb Type 2 (Section B)

Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)

Medi an Cover Materi al

(Concrete)

ESTI MATE NO

CcY

TON

LF

LF

LF

LF

SY

Sy

LF

LF

SF

0002

41. 000

248. 00000

25. 000

468. 00000

20. 000

300. 00000

212.000

700. 00000

17. 000

800. 00000

21.000

900. 00000

181. 000

182. 00000

42.000

292. 00000

56. 000

50. 00000

58. 000

54. 00000

171. 000

20. 00000

PREV QTY/
QTY THI'S PERI OD
QTY TO DATE

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

Page 4

ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

17:15: 50

AMOUNT

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



CONTI D

ROADWAY

CAT NO0200

0170 613-00200

0175 613-00206

0180 613-00300

0185 613-00306

0190 613-07001

0195 613-07003

0200 613-07004

0205 613-07005

0210 613-10000

0215 613-13010

0220 613-80130

C24477R
24477R-BI D
CR400- 390

2 Inch Electrical

2 Inch Electrical

3 Inch Electrical

3 Inch Electrical

Type One Pull Box

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

| TEM
DESCRI PTI ON

Condui t

Condui t (Bored)

Condui t

Condui t (Bored)

Type Three Pull Box

Type Four Pull Bo

Type Five Pull Bo

Wring

Lumi nai re(LED) (10

Service Meter Cab

X

X

, 000 Lunens)

i net

ESTI MATE NO 0002

CURRENT
QUANTI TY/
UNI TS
UNIT PRI CE
360. 000
LF
22. 00000
1, 090. 000
LF
22. 00000
420. 000
LF
22. 00000
1, 900. 000
LF
22. 00000
5. 000
EACH
910. 00000
9. 000
EACH
1, 720. 00000
4. 000
EACH
1, 978. 00000
4. 000
EACH
2, 404. 00000
1. 000
LS
83, 200. 00000
14. 000
EACH
830. 00000
4. 000
EACH

6, 000. 00000

PREV QTY/
QTY THI'S PERI OD
QTY TO DATE

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000
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ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

17:15: 50

AMOUNT

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



CONTI D

CAT NO0200

0225

0230

0235

0240

0245

0250

0255

0260

0260

0265

0265

614- 00011

614- 00012

614- 70150

614-70200

614- 70336

614- 72855

614- 72863

614- 72886

614-81020

C24477R

24477R-BI D
CR400- 390

| TEM
DESCRI PTI ON

ROADWAY

Sign Panel (Cass I)

Si gn Panel

(Cass Il)

Pedestrian Signal

Face (16) (Countdown)

Accessi bl e Pedestrian Signal

Traffic Signal

Face (12-12-12)

Control |l er Cabinet

Traffic Signal

Pedestrian Push Button Post Assenbly

Intersection Detection System (Canera)

MATERI AL ALLOWANCE Traffic Equi pnent

Pol e Steel

Traffic Signal-Light (2 Mast Arnm

MATERI AL ALLOWANCE Traffic Signal Poles

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

ESTI MATE NO 0002

CURRENT
QUANTI TY/
UNI TS
UNIT PRI CE
119. 000
SF
35. 00000
158. 000
SF
36. 00000
32.000
EACH
592. 00000
28. 000
EACH
1, 504. 00000
64. 000
EACH
671. 00000
2.000
EACH
36, 895. 00000
8. 000
EACH
891. 00000
16. 000
EACH
11, 265. 00000
EACH
9, 269. 18000
2.000
EACH
45, 250. 00000
EACH

36, 750. 00000

PREV QTY/
QTY THI'S PERI OD
QTY TO DATE

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

16. 000
0. 000
16. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
2.000
2.000

Page 6

ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023

73, 500

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

17:15: 50

AMOUNT

148, 306

73, 500

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

88

.00

00



CONTI D: C24477R COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Page 7

PCN: 24477R-BI D ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023
PRQJECT: CRA400- 390 ESTI MATE NO 0002 17:15: 50
CURRENT PREV QTY/ ANMOUNT
REF | TEM | TEM QUANTI TY/ QrY THI S PERI OD TH'S CUMULATI VE
NO. NO. DESCRI PTI ON UNI TS QrY TO DATE PERI OD ANOUNT
UNIT PRI CE

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY

0270 614-81125 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-25 Foot Mast Arm 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0.00
20, 800. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0270 MATERI AL ALLOMANCE Traffic Signal Pole 0. 000
EACH 1. 000 15, 500. 00
15, 500. 00000 1. 000 15, 500. 00
0275 614-81130 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Foot Mast Arm 4.000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0.00
21, 375. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0275 MATERI AL ALLOMANCE Traffic Signal Poles 0. 000
EACH 4.000 64, 000. 00
16, 000. 00000 4.000 64, 000. 00
0280 614-81135 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-35 Foot Mast Arm 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0.00
22, 045. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0280 MATERI AL ALLOMANCE Traffic Signal Pole 0. 000
EACH 1. 000 16, 300. 00
16, 300. 00000 1.000 16, 300. 00
0285 614-81140 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm 3. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0.00
23, 540. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0285 MATERI AL ALLOMANCE Traffic Signal Poles 0. 000
EACH 3. 000 52, 800. 00
17, 600. 00000 3. 000 52, 800. 00
0290 614-81145 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-45 Foot Mast Arm 2.000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0.00
23, 945. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0290 MATERI AL ALLOMANCE Traffic Signal Poles 0. 000
EACH 2.000 35, 900. 00
17, 950. 00000 2.000 35, 900. 00
0295 614-82010 Traffic Signal Pole Steel (1 Mast Arm 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0.00

21, 720. 00000 0. 000 0. 00



CONTI D

CAT NO0200

0295

0300

0300

0305

0310

0315

0320

0325

0330

0335

0340

614-84000

614- 86105

614- 87690

625- 00000

626- 00000

626- 01114

627-30410

630- 00003

630- 00007

C24477R
24477R-BI D
CR400- 390
| TEM
DESCRI PTI ON

ROADWAY

MATERI AL ALLOWANCE Traffic Signa

Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel

MATERI AL ALLOWANCE Traffic Signa

Tel emetry (Field)

Et hernet Switch

Construction Surveying

Mobi | i zati on

Public Information Managenent (Tier

Pref orned Thernopl asti c Pavenent

Li ne)

Uni formed Traffic Control

Traffic Control Inspection

Mar ki ng ( Xwal k- St op

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

ESTI MATE NO 0002

16, 300. 00000

4. 000

3, 143. 00000

Pol es

2,012.50000

4. 000

1, 250. 00000

4.000

1, 750. 00000

1. 000

33, 000. 00000

1. 000
LS
484, 554. 00000

154. 000
DAY
50. 00000
140. 000
SF
25. 00000
32. 000
HOUR
193. 00000
44.000
DAY

430. 00000

PREV QTY/
QTY THI'S PERI OD
QTY TO DATE

0. 000
1. 000
1. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
4.000
4.000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

Page 8
ESTI MATE RUN
AMOUNT
TH'S CUMULATI VE
PERI OD AMOUNT
16, 300. 00
16, 300. 00
0.00
0. 00
8, 050. 00
8, 050. 00
0.00
0. 00
0. 00
0.00
0.00
0. 00
0. 00
0.00
0.00
0. 00
0. 00
0.00
0.00
0. 00
0. 00
0.00



CONTI D:

CAT NO0200

0345

0350

0355

0360

0365

0370

0375

0380

0385

0390

0395

630- 00012

630- 00015

630- 80340

630- 80341

630- 80342

630- 80355

630- 80358

630- 80360

630- 80380

630- 85041

700- 70010

ROADWAY

C24477R
24477R- Bl D
CR400- 390
| TEM
DESCRI PTI ON
Traffic Control Managenent

Uni formed Traffic Control

Pedestrian Barri cade (ADA)

Construction Traffic Sign (Panel

Construction Traffic Sign (Panel

Portabl e Message Sign Panel

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Coor di nati on

Si ze A)

Si ze B)

ESTI MATE NO 0002

Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C

Type)

Drum Channel i zi ng Devi ce

Traffic Cone

Mbbi | e Attenuat or

F/ A M nor

Contract Revisions

CURRENT
QUANTI TY/
UNI TS
UNIT PRI CE
110. 000
DAY
1, 111. 00000
8. 000
HOUR
75. 00000
20. 000
LF
21. 00000
36. 000
EACH
193. 00000
8. 000
EACH
443. 00000
4. 000
EACH
2, 841. 00000
2.000
EACH
1, 320. 00000
40. 000
EACH
37. 00000
60. 000
EACH
20. 00000
110. 000
DAY
534. 00000
93, 000. 000
FA

1. 00000

PREV QTY/
QTY THI'S PERI OD
QTY TO DATE

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000

0. 000
0. 000
0. 000
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ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

17:15: 50

AMOUNT

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



CONTI D: C24477R COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON Page 10

PCN: 24477R-BI D ESTI MATE RUN 08/ 11/ 2023
PRQJECT: CRA400- 390 ESTI MATE NO 0002 17:15: 50
CURRENT PREV QTY/ ANMOUNT
REF | TEM | TEM QUANTI TY/ QrY THI S PERI OD TH'S CUMULATI VE
NO. NO. DESCRI PTI ON UNI TS QrY TO DATE PERI OD ANOUNT
UNIT PRI CE

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY

0400 700-70016  F/ A Fuel Cost Adjustment 0.010 0. 000
FA 0. 000 0. 00
1. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0405 700-70019 F/ A Asphalt Cenment Cost Adjustnent 0.010 0. 000
F A 0. 000 0. 00
1. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0410 700-70082 F/A Furnish & Install Electrical Service 20, 000. 000 0. 000
FA 0. 000 0. 00
1. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
0415 700-70111 Project First Program 2, 000. 000 0. 000
F A 0. 000 0. 00
1. 00000 0. 000 0.00
0420 700-70380 F/ A Erosion Control 4, 000. 000 0. 000
FA 0. 000 0. 00
1. 00000 0. 000 0. 00

CAT 0200 CURRENT AMI $ 2,235,514.02 $ 282,350.00% 430, 656. 88
CAT NO0400 CONSTRUCTI ON ENG NEERI NG BI D | TEMS

0425 620-00020 Sanitary Facility 1. 000 0. 000
EACH 0. 000 0. 00
1, 600. 00000 0. 000 0. 00
CAT 0400 CURRENT AMT $ 1, 600. 00 $ 0.00% 0.00

PROJECT TOTAL CURRENT AMI $ 2,237,114.02 % 282,350.00% 430, 656. 88



